UNOFFICIAL C 40470089 53; 801 Page 1 of

2000-06-21 15:14:35

Cook County Recorder

Reserve and require to:

EquiCredit Corp./Secondary Marketing Dept. P.O. Box 44136/DOC. CONTROL DIV. Jacksonville, FL 32231

20456730

After Recording, Return To:

Montgomery Home Title, Inc.
9701 West Higgins Road, Ste. 240
Rosemont, Illinois 60018
847-698-3900

Loan Number: 8060051334

THIS MORTGAGE is trace this day of Mortgagor, JOSE MERAZ A MAPKUED PERSON between the and the Mortgagee, _ (herein "Borrower"), _EquiCredit and existing under the laws of NC a corporation organized where address is 7808 W. COLLEGE DR. - 3NE PALOS HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60463-(herein "Lender"). Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$____ (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, _ and extensions and renewals thereof due and payable on June 1, 2015 To Secure to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender, the following described property located in the County of _____COOK _, State of Illinois: UNIT NUMBER G-103 IN ELM COURT CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED CALSURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING REAL ESTATE: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN MONT CLARE HILLSIDE, A SUPDIVISION OF SOUTH 1/2 OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS I OC IMENT NO. 24886492 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENT INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN: 12-36-231-051-1003 COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2034 N. HARLEM ELMWOOD PARK, ILLINOIS. O'Connor Title Services, Inc. 162 West Hubbard Street Chicago, IL 60610 which has the address of 2034 N HARLEM ELMWOOD PARK, IL 60635 [Street, City, State, Zip Code] (herein "Property Address"), Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and

rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

Form #963 IL (12/99)

- 2 -

00456730

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment, late charges and other charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pay, Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal Costate agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender o looke such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds hold be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are piedged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may requir.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Linder shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property's otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all Ci Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower fails to pay any due and payable Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter crected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event Borrower fails to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebtedness, fees, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all liens and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance principal amount of the loan secured by this Security Instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

- 3-

00456730

Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of the insurance coverage required by Borrower's agreement with Lender, Lender may purchase insurance at Lender's expense to protect Lender's interest in Borrower's collateral. This insurance may, but need not, protect Borrower's interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay any claim that Borrower makes or any claim that is made against Borrower in connection with the collateral. Borrower may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender, but only after providing Lender with evidence that Borrower has obtained insurance as required by this agreement. If other charges Lender may impose in connection with the placement of the insurance, until the effective date of the cancellation or expiration of the insurance. The cost of the insurance may be more than the cost of insurance Borrower may be able to obtain on Borrower's own.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and functionance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. It do rower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property (including without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. In addition, Grantor (Mortgagor) covenants at all times to do all things necessary to defend the title 'o all of the said property, but the Beneficiary (Mortgagee) shall have the right at any time to intervene in any suit affecting such title and to employ independent counsel in connection with any suit to which it may be a party by intervention or otherwise, and upon demand Grantor (Mortgagor) agrees either (1) to pay the Beneficiary's (Mortgagee's) liens or rights hereunder, including, reasonable fees to the Beneficiary's (Mortgagee's) attorneys or the Beneficiary's (Mortgagee's) liens or rights hereunder, including, reasonable fees to the Beneficiary's (Mortgagee's) attorneys or by this Deed of Trust (Mortgage) on which interest shall accrue at the Note rate.

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Lender may, at Lender's option, incur recording fees and other related expenses for the purpose of recording mortgage satisfactions in order to from the land records of the County in which the property is located, mortgages or other encumbrances which have been paid in full.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, sna'l become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hercunder.

- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any

Page 3 of 6

forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remody.

- Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to increage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.
- Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or a such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided her in. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner c. signated herein.
- Governing Law; Swerzbility. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or lin ited herein.
- Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be unlished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower's iall folfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrowe. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without I entier's prior written consent, excluding (2) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to be immediately due

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferce; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security

Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

00456730

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender chall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' are and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower so in have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to the entry of a judgreaut enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedics as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorreys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration has occurred.

Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As a iditional security hercunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become aue and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hercof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21.

Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded to gether with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)].

Adjustable Rate Rider	X	Condominium Rider	
Family Rider		Planned Unit Development Rider	
Other(s) specify		o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	

Conformity With Laws. If any provision of this Mortgage (Deed of Trust) is found to be in violation of any law, rule or regulation which affects the validity and/or enforceability of the Note and/or Mortgage (Deed of Trust), that provision shall be deemed modified to comply with applicable law, rule, or regulation.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance er Or

this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set is encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.	orth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.	
	\mathcal{F}_{i}
OA	,
100	Con 1 Dags -
C/X	Jour Maco
	Borrower JOSE MERAZ
0.5	,
9/-	
0_	Borrower
τ_{c}	
	Borrower
	2010401
The state of the s	
STATE OF _Hinois DYCYCO	21:0
, COOK 13/1	COUNTY SS.
I TIP ID YOUR AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	~/ / /
I THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and JOSE MERAZ A MARRIED PERSON	State do hereby posticular to
JOSE MERAZ A MARRIED PERSON	state, do hereby certify that
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subs in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the purposes therein set forth	cribed to the foregoing instrument
in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the purposes therein set forth.	said instrument as his/her free volunt const for the
	value, est, for the uses and
Given under my hand and official seal this23rd	CV .
	day of
My Commission Expires:	1 2 1
Section 1	
NOW TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	_USGO
AN TO LAN TO THE	Notary Public THE UNDERSIGNED
Maria Col	
Walte CRINT OF	

My Commission Expires 01/05/2003

Form #963 IL (12/99)

00456730

Loan Number: 8060051334

CONDOMINIUM RIDER

THIS CONDOMI	NIUM RIDER is made this 23rd	day of
May, 2000	and is incorporated in	in and shall be deemed to arrest
and supplement the Mortga	age. Deed of Irust of Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the
same date given by the und	crsigned (the "Borrower") to secure B	orrower's Note to
EquiCredit		(the "I endor"
of the same date and coveri	ng the Property described in the Secu	nity Instrument and located at:
2.34 NHARLEM ELM	WOOD PARK, IL 60635	
A	[Property Address]	
The Property includes a uni	it in, together with an undivided inter	rest in the common elements of
a condominium project kno	wn as: FIM COURT CONDOM	INITIM
[Name of C	Condominium Project]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CVA		

(the "Condominion Project"). If the owners association or other entity which acts for the Condominium Project (the "Owners Association") holds title to property for the benefit or use of its members or snareholders, the Property also includes Borrower's interest in the Owners Association and the uses proceeds and benefits of Borrower's interest.

CONDOMINIUM CCVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, So Tower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- A. Condominium Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Condominium Project's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the: (i) Declaration or any other document which creates the Condominium Project; (ii) by-laws; (iii) code of regulations, and (iv) other equivalent documents. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.
- B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "bianket" policy on the Condominium Project which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides in urance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage", then:

(i) Lender waives the provision in Security Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yearly premium installments for hexard insurance on the Property; and

(ii) Borrower's obligation under Security Instrument to maint in hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard in unince

coverage.

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, whether to the unit or to common elements, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender for application to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, with any excess paid to Borrower.

C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender.

00456730

-2-

D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, payable to Borrower in connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property, whether of the unit or of the common elements, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as provided in Security Instrument.

E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:

(i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project, except for an andonment or termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain;

(ii) any amendment to any provision of the Constituent Documents if the

provision is for the express benefit of Lender;

(iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-

management of the Owners Association; or

any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage mai mained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.

F. Remedies. If Borrower does not pay condominium dues and assessments when due, the Lender may pay then. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this Condominium Rider.

Borrower	JOSF MERAZ	(Se
Borrower	To To	(Se
Borrower		(Se

Form #299 (10/96)

Page 2 of 2